ww.ecourtsindia.com www.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 896/2023

SHWETHA VISHNU BINNY@ K. SHWETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU VENKATESH BINNY @ VISHNU BINNY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71813/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 20-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of the sole respondent. Issue D.O.

Ld. counsel has also filed spare copy, issue fresh notice at once to the sole respondent.

List again on 3.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar